

2949134800001 9

Form 990-PF

Return of Private Foundation

OMB No 1545-0052

Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public. Go to www.irs.gov/Form990PF for instructions and the latest information.

1909

2018

Open to Public Inspection

For calendar year 2018 or tax year beginning OCT 1, 2018, and ending SEP 30, 2019

Name of foundation: HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION
A Employer identification number: 02-0511160
B Telephone number: 908-464-8221
C If exemption application is pending, check here
D 1. Foreign organizations, check here
2. Foreign organizations meeting the 85% test, check here and attach computation
E If private foundation status was terminated under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here
F If the foundation is in a 60-month termination under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here
G Check all that apply: Initial return, Final return, Address change, Initial return of a former public charity, Amended return, Name change
H Check type of organization: Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
I Fair market value of all assets at end of year: \$ 17,679,040.
J Accounting method: Cash

3/4

6

04

Table with 5 columns: (a) Revenue and expenses per books, (b) Net investment income, (c) Adjusted net income, (d) Disbursements for charitable purposes. Rows include Contributions, Dividends, Net rental income, Total, Operating and Administrative Expenses, and Net investment income.

RECEIVED STMT 4
DEC 11 2019
CODY, UT

SCANNED FEB 04 2020

**Part II Balance Sheets** Attached schedules and amounts in the description column should be for end-of-year amounts only

		Beginning of year	End of year		
		(a) Book Value	(b) Book Value	(c) Fair Market Value	
<b>Assets</b>	1	Cash - non-interest-bearing	1,088,840.	621,931.	621,931.
	2	Savings and temporary cash investments			
	3	Accounts receivable ▶			
		Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ▶			
	4	Pledges receivable ▶			
		Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ▶			
	5	Grants receivable			
	6	Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons			
	7	Other notes and loans receivable ▶			
		Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ▶			
	8	Inventories for sale or use			
	9	Prepaid expenses and deferred charges			
	10a	Investments - U.S. and state government obligations			
	b	Investments - corporate stock <b>STMT 9</b>	11,651,986.	13,272,854.	16,859,897.
	c	Investments - corporate bonds			
	11	Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basis ▶			
	Less accumulated depreciation ▶				
12	Investments - mortgage loans				
13	Investments - other <b>STMT 10</b>	230,310.	218,164.	162,212.	
14	Land, buildings, and equipment: basis ▶				
	Less accumulated depreciation ▶				
15	Other assets (describe ▶ <b>ISRAEL PROPERTY</b> )	35,000.	35,000.	35,000.	
16	<b>Total assets</b> (to be completed by all filers - see the instructions. Also, see page 1, item I)	13,006,136.	14,147,949.	17,679,040.	
<b>Liabilities</b>	17	Accounts payable and accrued expenses			
	18	Grants payable			
	19	Deferred revenue			
	20	Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons			
	21	Mortgages and other notes payable			
	22	Other liabilities (describe ▶)			
23	<b>Total liabilities</b> (add lines 17 through 22)	0.	0.		
<b>Net Assets or Fund Balances</b>	Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ▶ and complete lines 24 through 26, and lines 30 and 31.				
	24	Unrestricted			
	25	Temporarily restricted			
	26	Permanently restricted			
	Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ▶ <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>				
	27	Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds	6,697,565.	6,697,565.	
	28	Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund	0.	0.	
29	Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds	6,308,571.	7,450,384.		
30	<b>Total net assets or fund balances</b>	13,006,136.	14,147,949.		
31	<b>Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances</b>	13,006,136.	14,147,949.		

**Part III Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances**

1	Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)	1	13,006,136.
2	Enter amount from Part I, line 27a	2	1,141,813.
3	Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶	3	0.
4	Add lines 1, 2, and 3	4	14,147,949.
5	Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) ▶	5	0.
6	<b>Total net assets or fund balances at end of year</b> (line 4 minus line 5) - Part II, column (b), line 30	6	14,147,949.

**Part IV Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income** SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold (for example, real estate, 2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.)		(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1a				
b				
c				
d				
e				
(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) ((e) plus (f) minus (g))	
a				
b				
c				
d				
e	2,369,211.	618,736.	1,784,738.	
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69.			(l) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus col. (k), but not less than -0-) or Losses (from col. (h))	
(i) FMV as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col. (i) over col. (j), if any		
a				
b				
c				
d				
e			1,784,738.	
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss)	{ If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 7		2	1,784,738.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6): If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c). If (loss), enter -0- in Part I, line 8			3	1.

**Part V Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income**

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? Yes  No

If "Yes," the foundation doesn't qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.

(a) Base period years Calendar year (or tax year beginning in)	(b) Adjusted qualifying distributions	(c) Net value of noncharitable-use assets	(d) Distribution ratio (col. (b) divided by col. (c))
2017	840,745.	18,578,018.	.045255
2016	910,798.	17,716,270.	.051410
2015	763,200.	15,388,628.	.049595
2014	798,539.	16,145,038.	.049460
2013	811,935.	16,182,354.	.050174
2 Total of line 1, column (d)			2 .245894
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5.0, or by the number of years the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years			3 .049179
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2018 from Part X, line 5			4 17,461,586.
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3			5 858,743.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Part I, line 27b)			6 20,681.
7 Add lines 5 and 6			7 879,424.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 If line 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the Part VI instructions.			8 926,284.

HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION

**Part IV** Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of property sold, e.g., real estate, 2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.	(b) How acquired P - Purchase D - Donation	(c) Date acquired (mo., day, yr.)	(d) Date sold (mo., day, yr.)
1a LONG TERM GAIN FROM K-1 - MIDMARK CAPITAL II LP	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
b LONG TERM GAIN FROM K-1 - MIDMARK INVESTORS LP	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
c LONG TERM GAIN FROM K-1 - VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS I	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
d LONG TERM GAIN FROM K-1 - VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS V	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
e LONG TERM GAIN FROM K-1 - VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS V	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
f SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT	P	VARIOUS	VARIOUS
g			
h			
i			
j			
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

(e) Gross sales price	(f) Depreciation allowed (or allowable)	(g) Cost or other basis plus expense of sale	(h) Gain or (loss) (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a			4,584.
b			1,664.
c			<680.>
d			1.
e			28,694.
f 2,369,211.		618,736.	1,750,475.
g			
h			
i			
j			
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69			(l) Losses (from col. (h)) Gains (excess of col. (h) gain over col. (k), but not less than "-0-")
(i) F.M.V. as of 12/31/69	(j) Adjusted basis as of 12/31/69	(k) Excess of col. (i) over col. (j), if any	
a			4,584.
b			1,664.
c			<680.>
d			** 1.
e			28,694.
f			1,750,475.
g			
h			
i			
j			
k			
l			
m			
n			
o			

2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { If gain, also enter in Part I, line 7 If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 7 }	2	1,784,738.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6): If gain, also enter in Part I, line 8, column (c). If (loss), enter "-0-" in Part I, line 8 }	3	1.

3

Part VI Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

Table with 11 rows for excise tax calculation. Includes sub-sections 6a-6d for credits and payments. Total tax due is 16,519, which is refunded.

Part VII A Statements Regarding Activities

Table with 10 rows for activity statements. Includes questions about political campaigns, political expenditures, and state reporting. Includes handwritten 'N/A' and '2'.

Part VII-A Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

	Yes	No
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule. See instructions		X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges? If "Yes," attach statement. See instructions		X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? Website address ► N/A	X	
14 The books are in care of ► LEONARD BERKOWITZ Telephone no. ► 908-464-8221 Located at ► C/O FOUNDATION P.O. BOX 542, BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ ZIP+4 ► 07922		
15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - check here and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year ► 15 N/A		
16 At any time during calendar year 2018, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FinCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country ►		X

Part VII-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

	Yes	No
1a During the year, did the foundation (either directly or indirectly):		
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified person? Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Yes No		
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No" if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here ► <input type="checkbox"/>	1b	X
c Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2018?	1c	X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5)):		
a At the end of tax year 2018, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2018? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No If "Yes," list the years ►		
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see instructions.) N/A	2b	
c If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, list the years here. ►		
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time during the year? Yes <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No		
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2018 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2018.) N/A	3b	
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes?	4a	X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2018?	4b	X

**Part VII-B** Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)

5a During the year, did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:

(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e))? Yes  No

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? Yes  No

(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? Yes  No

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in section 4945(d)(4)(A)? See instructions  Yes  No

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals?  Yes  No

b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance? See instructions N/A

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance, check here

c If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained expenditure responsibility for the grant? N/A  Yes  No

If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).

6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?  Yes  No

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?  Yes  No

If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870.

7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? Yes  No

b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? N/A

8 Is the foundation subject to the section 4960 tax on payment(s) of more than \$1,000,000 in remuneration or excess parachute payment(s) during the year?  Yes  No

**Part VIII** Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors

**1** List all officers, directors, trustees, and foundation managers and their compensation.

(a) Name and address	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation (If not paid, enter -0-)	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
SEE STATEMENT 12		9,500.	0.	13,389.

**2** Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than \$50,000	(b) Title, and average hours per week devoted to position	(c) Compensation	(d) Contributions to employee benefit plans and deferred compensation	(e) Expense account, other allowances
NONE				

Total number of other employees paid over \$50,000 0

**Part VIII** Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued)

**3** Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than \$50,000	(b) Type of service	(c) Compensation
NONE		

Total number of others receiving over \$50,000 for professional services ▶ 0

**Part IX-A** Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc.	Expenses
1 N/A	0.
2	
3	
4	

**Part IX-B** Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2.	Amount
1 N/A	0.
2	
All other program-related investments. See instructions. 3 NONE	0.
<b>Total.</b> Add lines 1 through 3 <span style="float: right;">▶</span>	0.



**Part X Minimum Investment Return** (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

1	Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:		
a	Average monthly fair market value of securities	1a	16,810,878.
b	Average of monthly cash balances	1b	904,164.
c	Fair market value of all other assets	1c	192,105.
d	<b>Total</b> (add lines 1a, b, and c)	1d	17,907,147.
e	Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and 1c (attach detailed explanation)	1e	0.
2	Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets	2	0.
3	Subtract line 2 from line 1d	3	17,907,147.
4	Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) <b>STMT 13</b>	4	445,561.
5	<b>Net value of noncharitable-use assets.</b> Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4	5	17,461,586.
6	<b>Minimum investment return.</b> Enter 5% of line 5	6	873,079.

**Part XI Distributable Amount** (see instructions) (Section 4942(j)(3) and (j)(5) private operating foundations and certain foreign organizations, check here  and do not complete this part.)

1	Minimum investment return from Part X, line 6	1	873,079.
2a	Tax on investment income for 2018 from Part VI, line 5	2a	20,681.
b	Income tax for 2018. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.)	2b	
c	Add lines 2a and 2b	2c	20,681.
3	Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1	3	852,398.
4	Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions	4	0.
5	Add lines 3 and 4	5	852,398.
6	Deduction from distributable amount (see instructions)	6	0.
7	<b>Distributable amount</b> as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1	7	852,398.

**Part XII Qualifying Distributions** (see instructions)

1	Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:		
a	Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26	1a	926,284.
b	Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B	1b	0.
2	Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes	2	
3	Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the		
a	Suitability test (prior IRS approval required)	3a	
b	Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule)	3b	
4	<b>Qualifying distributions.</b> Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8; and Part XIII, line 4	4	926,284.
5	Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income. Enter 1% of Part I, line 27b	5	20,681.
6	<b>Adjusted qualifying distributions.</b> Subtract line 5 from line 4	6	905,603.

**Note:** The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

**Part XIII Undistributed Income** (see instructions)

	(a) Corpus	(b) Years prior to 2017	(c) 2017	(d) 2018
1 Distributable amount for 2018 from Part XI, line 7				852,398.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2018				
a Enter amount for 2017 only			0.	
b Total for prior years		0.		
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2018:				
a From 2013				
b From 2014				
c From 2015				
d From 2016	66,784.			
e From 2017				
f Total of lines 3a through e	66,784.			
4 Qualifying distributions for 2018 from Part XII, line 4: ▶ \$ 926,284.				
a Applied to 2017, but not more than line 2a			0.	
b Applied to undistributed income of prior years (Election required - see instructions)		0.		
c Treated as distributions out of corpus (Election required - see instructions)	0.			
d Applied to 2018 distributable amount				852,398.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus	73,886.			
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2018 (If an amount appears in column (d), the same amount must be shown in column (e))	0.			0.
6 Enter the net total of each column as indicated below:				
a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5	140,670.			
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract line 4b from line 2b		0.		
c Enter the amount of prior years' undistributed income for which a notice of deficiency has been issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has been previously assessed		0.		
d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable amount - see instructions		0.		
e Undistributed income for 2017. Subtract line 4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see instr.			0.	
f Undistributed income for 2018. Subtract lines 4d and 5 from line 1. This amount must be distributed in 2019				0.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election may be required - see instructions)	0.			
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2013 not applied on line 5 or line 7	0.			
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2019. Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a	140,670.			
10 Analysis of line 9.				
a Excess from 2014				
b Excess from 2015				
c Excess from 2016	66,784.			
d Excess from 2017				
e Excess from 2018	73,886.			

**Part XIV Private Operating Foundations** (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A

1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2018, enter the date of the ruling ▶  
 b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section  4942(j)(3) or  4942(j)(5)

	Tax year				(e) Total
	(a) 2018	(b) 2017	Prior 3 years		
			(c) 2016	(d) 2015	
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net income from Part I or the minimum investment return from Part X for each year listed					
b 85% of line 2a					
c Qualifying distributions from Part XII, line 4 for each year listed					
d Amounts included in line 2c not used directly for active conduct of exempt activities					
e Qualifying distributions made directly for active conduct of exempt activities. Subtract line 2d from line 2c					
3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the alternative test relied upon:					
a "Assets" alternative test - enter:					
(1) Value of all assets					
(2) Value of assets qualifying under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)					
b "Endowment" alternative test - enter 2/3 of minimum investment return shown in Part X, line 6 for each year listed					
c "Support" alternative test - enter:					
(1) Total support other than gross investment income (interest, dividends, rents, payments on securities loans (section 512(a)(5)), or royalties)					
(2) Support from general public and 5 or more exempt organizations as provided in section 4942(j)(3)(B)(iii)					
(3) Largest amount of support from an exempt organization					
(4) Gross investment income					

**Part XV Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had \$5,000 or more in assets at any time during the year-see instructions.)**

1 **Information Regarding Foundation Managers:**  
 a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contributed more than \$5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

NONE

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

2 **Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:**  
 Check here  if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc., to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, c, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number or email address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

c Any submission deadlines:

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

**Part XV** Supplementary Information *(continued)*

<b>3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment</b>				
Recipient	If recipient is an individual, show any relationship to any foundation manager or substantial contributor	Foundation status of recipient	Purpose of grant or contribution	Amount
Name and address (home or business)				
<b>a Paid during the year</b>				
SEE STATEMENT ATTACHED			CHARITABLE PURPOSES. THE FOUNDATION DOES NOT ACCEPT ANY UNSOLICITED PROPOSALS.	891,122.
<b>Total</b>				<b>891,122.</b>
<b>b Approved for future payment</b>				
NONE				
<b>Total</b>				<b>0.</b>

Part XVI-A Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

Table with 5 main columns: (a) Business code, (b) Amount, (c) Exclusion code, (d) Amount, (e) Related or exempt function income. Rows include: 1 Program service revenue (a-f), 2 Membership dues and assessments, 3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments (14, 429), 4 Dividends and interest from securities (14, 430,451), 5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate, 6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property, 7 Other investment income (14, 6,811), 8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory (18, 1,784,738), 9 Net income or (loss) from special events, 10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory, 11 Other revenue (a-e), 12 Subtotal (0, 2,222,429), 13 Total (13, 2,222,429).

Part XVI-B Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Table with 2 columns: Line No., Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

**Part XVII** Information Regarding Transfers to and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable Exempt Organizations

<p><b>1</b> Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?</p> <p><b>a</b> Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:</p> <p>(1) Cash</p> <p>(2) Other assets</p> <p><b>b</b> Other transactions:</p> <p>(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization</p> <p>(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization</p> <p>(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets</p> <p>(4) Reimbursement arrangements</p> <p>(5) Loans or loan guarantees</p> <p>(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations</p> <p><b>c</b> Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees</p> <p><b>d</b> If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.</p>		<b>Yes</b>	<b>No</b>
1a(1)	X	X	X
1a(2)	X	X	X
1b(1)	X	X	X
1b(2)	X	X	X
1b(3)	X	X	X
1b(4)	X	X	X
1b(5)	X	X	X
1b(6)	X	X	X
1c	X	X	X

(a) Line no	(b) Amount involved	(c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization	(d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

**2a** Is the foundation directly or indirectly affiliated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in section 501(c) (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 527? Yes  No

**b** If "Yes," complete the following schedule.

(a) Name of organization	(b) Type of organization	(c) Description of relationship
N/A		

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

<b>Sign Here</b>		11/25/19 Date	Treasurer Title
------------------	--	------------------	--------------------

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown below? See instr.
<input checked="checked" type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No

<b>Paid Preparer Use Only</b>	Print/Type preparer's name <b>TIMOTHY O'ROURKE</b>	Preparer's signature 	Date 11/22/2019	Check if self-employed	PTIN P01268195
	Firm's name ▶ EISNERAMPER LLP			Firm's EIN ▶ 13-1639826	
	Firm's address ▶ 111 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH ISELIN, NJ 08830-2700			Phone no. 732-243-7000	

## FORM 990-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

SOURCE	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVESTMENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS III, LP	48.	48.	0.
VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS V LP	381.	381.	0.
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3	429.	429.	0.

## FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2

SOURCE	GROSS AMOUNT	CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
FIDELITY INVESTMENTS	13,180.	0.	13,180.	13,180.	0.
KAHN BROTHERS	417,100.	0.	417,100.	417,100.	0.
VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS III LP	14.	0.	14.	14.	0.
VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS V, LP	157.	0.	157.	157.	0.
TO PART I, LINE 4	430,451.	0.	430,451.	430,451.	0.

## FORM 990-PF OTHER INCOME STATEMENT 3

DESCRIPTION	(A) REVENUE PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME
VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS III LP- ORDINARY BUSINESS INCOME	6.	6.	0.
VCFA VENTURE PARTNERS V LP- OTHER INCOME	2,963.	2,963.	0.
LITIGATION PAYMENT	3,842.	3,842.	0.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 11	6,811.	6,811.	0.

FORM 990-PF	LEGAL FEES			STATEMENT 4
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
LEGAL	4,000.	0.	0.	4,000.
TO FM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16A	4,000.	0.	0.	4,000.

FORM 990-PF	ACCOUNTING FEES			STATEMENT 5
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
ACCOUNTING	6,400.	2,133.	0.	4,267.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B	6,400.	2,133.	0.	4,267.

FORM 990-PF	TAXES			STATEMENT 6
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
FEDERAL TAX PAYMENT	34,702.	34,702.	0.	0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18	34,702.	34,702.	0.	0.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER EXPENSES			STATEMENT 7
DESCRIPTION	(A) EXPENSES PER BOOKS	(B) NET INVEST- MENT INCOME	(C) ADJUSTED NET INCOME	(D) CHARITABLE PURPOSES
INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEES	108,418.	108,418.	0.	0.
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES	3,300.	0.	0.	3,300.
PORTFOLIO DEDUCTIONS SUBJECT TO 2% AGI FROM FLOW-THROUGH ENTITIES	9,054.	9,054.	0.	0.
DELAWARE CORP TAX	25.	25.	0.	0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23	120,797.	117,497.	0.	3,300.



## FOOTNOTES

## STATEMENT 8

EXPLANATION OF THE VALUATION METHOD OF OTHER INVESTMENTS  
IN STATEMENT 10:

IN ORDER TO DETERMINE THE BOOK VALUE OF THE OTHER  
INVESTMENTS, THE FOLLOWING FORMULA WAS USED:

BEGINNING BOOK VALUE  
PLUS: CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS MADE FROM 10/1/18 - 9/30/19  
PLUS/LESS: NET INCOME/LOSS ON K-1 FROM 1/1/18 - 12/31/18  
LESS: DISTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED FROM 10/1/18 - 9/30/19  
EQUALS ENDING BOOK VALUE

FORM 990-PF	CORPORATE STOCK	STATEMENT 9
DESCRIPTION	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
INVESTMENTS - KAHN BROTHERS	13,270,106.	16,855,522.
INVESTMENTS - FIDELITY	2,748.	4,375.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B	13,272,854.	16,859,897.

FORM 990-PF	OTHER INVESTMENTS	STATEMENT 10	
DESCRIPTION	VALUATION METHOD	BOOK VALUE	FAIR MARKET VALUE
INVESTMENT - VCFA VENTURE III	FMV	124,411.	29,218.
INVESTMENT - VCFA VENTURE V	FMV	39,656.	106,934.
INVESTMENT - MIDMARK CAPITAL II	FMV	40,672.	19,323.
INVESTMENT - MIDMARK INVESTORS	FMV	13,425.	6,737.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 13		218,164.	162,212.

FORM 990-PF	EXPLANATION CONCERNING PART VII-A, LINE 8B	STATEMENT 11
-------------	--	--------------

## EXPLANATION

DELAWARE FILING IS NOT REQUIRED.

FORM 990-PF

PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS  
TRUSTEES AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS

STATEMENT 12

NAME AND ADDRESS	TITLE AND AVRG HRS/WK	COMPEN- SATION	EMPLOYEE BEN PLAN CONTRIB	EXPENSE ACCOUNT
LINDA BERKOWITZ C/O HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922	PRESIDENT 0.50	0.	0.	0.
LEONARD BERKOWITZ C/O HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922	TREASURER 2.00	0.	0.	0.
ALAN BERKOWITZ C/O HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922	DIRECTOR 0.50	0.	0.	0.
DAVID BERKOWITZ C/O HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922	DIRECTOR 0.50	0.	0.	3,463.
STEVEN BERCU C/O HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION BERKELEY HEIGHTS, NJ 07922	DIRECTOR 2.00	9,500.	0.	9,926.
TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII		9,500.	0.	13,389.

FORM 990-PF

CASH DEEMED CHARITABLE EXPLANATION STATEMENT  
PART X, LINE 4

STATEMENT 13

50% OF THE FOUNDATION'S CASH IS CONSISTENTLY UTILIZED FOR CHARITABLE ACTIVITIES. BASED ON THIS, THE CASH DEEMED HELD FOR CHARITABLE PURPOSES IS EQUAL TO 50% OF THE FOUNDATION'S TOTAL CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS DURING THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019.

HELEN & WILLIAM MAZER FOUNDATION  
 EIN: 02-0511160  
 ATTACHMENT TO FORM 990-PF, PART IV  
 YEAR: FYE 09/30/2019

Disposition Date	Acquisition Date	Quantity	Description	Cost Basis	Proceeds	Realized Gain/Loss
Short Term						
Total Short Term						
Long Term						
10/1/2018	7/27/2000		STERLING BANCORP	42,127.78	217,071.16	174,943.38
11/21/2018	7/27/2000		STERLING BANCORP	91,274.20	398,288.80	307,014.60
11/21/2018	12/14/1999		STERLING BANCORP	5,316.25	25,536.13	20,219.88
11/21/2018	12/14/1999		STERLING BANCORP	26,410.75	127,667.86	101,257.11
12/11/2018	10/29/2001		HOLOGIC INC	7,816.10	167,788.20	159,972.10
12/11/2018	11/25/2011		NEW YORK TIMES CLASS A	33,792.50	127,424.83	93,632.33
1/10/2019	11/25/2011		NEW YORK TIMES CLASS A	33,792.50	118,393.45	84,600.95
1/31/2019	10/29/2001		HOLOGIC INC	5,862.07	134,208.94	128,346.87
1/31/2019	11/25/2011		NEW YORK TIMES CLASS A	33,792.50	129,545.80	95,753.30
4/16/2019	10/29/001		HOLOGIC INC	5,862.07	139,946.98	134,084.91
4/16/2019	11/8/2005		MERCK & CO INC NEW	148,600.00	391,962.35	243,362.35
8/5/2019	6/22/2017		NAM TAI PROPERTY INC F	39,749.40	49,453.96	9,704.56
9/10/2019	1/6/2012		CITIGROUP INC NEW	144,340.00	341,922.88	197,582.88
Total Long Term				618,736.12	2,369,211.34	1,750,475.22
Total Short and Long Term						
Total Short and Long Term				618,736.12	2,369,211.34	1,750,475.22

Helen William Mazer Foundation

EIN 02-0511160

Filing year. 10/01/2018 - 09/30/2019 (Form 990 PF)

Attachment to Part XV line 3a

Date	Check #	Recipient's Name	Recipient City/State	Amount
11/18/10	wire out PRI	Prime Impact Loan Fund I, LLC	Cambridge, MA	50,000
10/22/18	1126	Bikes not Bombs	Jamaica Plains, MA	5,000
10/23/18	1128	EcoCity Builders	Oakland, CA	10,000
10/24/18	1129	Institute of Contemporary Art	Boston, MA	10,000
10/18/18	1130	Trustees of Reservations	Beverly, MA	10,000
10/22/18	907	Montclair Film Festival	Montclair, NJ	2,000
10/22/18	912	Americans for Oxford	New York, NY	1,000
10/18/18	913	Climate Xchange Education & Res	Boston, MA	1,000
10/22/18	914	EarthJustice	San Francisco, CA	1,000
10/24/18	915	Environmental Defense Fund	New York, NY	1,000
10/22/18	916	League of American Bicyclists	Washington, DC	1,000
10/19/18	918	Massachusetts Bicycle Coalition	Boston, MA	1,000
10/19/18	920	Walk Boston, Inc	Boston, MA	1,000
10/23/18	921	Green Cambridge	Cambridge, MA	1,000
10/24/18	922	Washington Area Bicyclist Assoc	Washington, DC	1,000
10/24/18	923	Transportation Alternatives	New York, NY	1,000
10/24/18	925	Bike Austin Education Fund	Austin, TX	1,000
10/30/18	926	Conservation Law Foundation	Boston, MA	1,000
10/22/18	927	Indian Hill Music, Inc	Littleton, MA	2,500
10/23/18	929	Friends of Norwalk Public Library	Norwalk, CT	2,000
10/24/18	930	New Haven Land Trust	New Haven, CT	7,500
10/24/18	931	Clifford Beers Clinic	New Haven, CT	5,000
10/26/18	932	New Haven URI	New Haven, CT	7,500
10/23/18	933	Online Journalism Project	New Haven, CT	2,000
10/29/18	934	Northeast Wilderness Trust	Montpelier, VT	2,500
10/25/18	935	MSF	New York, NY	5,000
10/23/18	936	Fairfield County Community Fdn	Fairfield, CT	5,000
10/26/18	939	2300	New Haven, CT	10,000
10/26/18	940	Cold Spring School	New Haven, CT	5,000
10/29/18	941	WPKN	Bridgeport, CT	500
11/15/18	1127	Boston Cyclists Union	Jamaica Plains, MA	10,000
11/9/18	917	Livable Streets	Boston, MA	1,000
11/2/18	919	The Commonwealth Club of Calif	San Francisco, CA	1,000
11/1/18	924	San Francisco Bicycle Coalition	San Francisco, CA	1,000
11/9/18	928	Pres/Fellows of Harvard Univ	Cambridge, MA	3,700
11/27/18	937	Conect	New Haven, CT	15,000
11/7/18	938	Connecticut News Project	Hartford, CT	2,000
11/23/18	942	Warrior Films	San Francisco, CA	500
12/6/18	943	Yeshiva Ktana of Passaic	Passaic, NJ	3,000
12/24/18	945	Newark Museum	Newark, NJ	1,000
12/19/18	946	Trinitas Health Foundation	Elizabeth, NJ	2,500
12/18/18	948	UJA Greater Metrowest	Whippany, NJ	8,000
12/18/18	949	UJA Greater Metrowest	Whippany, NJ	1,800
2/1/19	1131	NY Times Neediest Cases	New York, NY	9,000
1/28/19	944	Maccabi USA	Philadelphia, PA	1,000
1/10/19	950	Walk Boston	Boston, MA	10,000
1/10/19	951	Walk Boston	Boston, MA	11,500
2/25/19	953	Foundation Fighting Blindness	Columbia, Md	15,000
2/27/19	954	Livable Streets Alliance	Cambridge, MA	25,000
3/12/19	955	Ubuntu Pathways	New York, NY	20,000
3/19/19	956	Conservation Law Foundation	Boston, MA	30,000
4/2/19	957	MFEE	Montclair, NJ	4,000
5/8/19	959	Jespy House	S Orange, NJ	700
5/17/19	1133	Rockefeller University	New York, NY	40,000
5/20/19	1134	The Innocence Project	New York, NY	18,000
5/20/19	960	Marcy Health	Cliffwood, NJ	1,000

Helen William Mazer Foundation

EIN 02-0511160

Filing year 10/01/2018 - 09/30/2019 (Form 990 PF)

Attachment to Part XV line 3a

Date	Check #	Recipient's Name	Recipient City/State	Amount
5/17/19	961	Ubuntu Pathways	New York, NY	7,000
5/24/19	962	Pequanock Skate Park	Pequanock, NJ	2,000
5/21/19	963	Colorado College	Colorado Sprngs, CO	1,000
5/16/19	964	Sharron Miller Academy	Montclair, NJ	2,000
5/30/19	965	HomeFirst	Plainfield, NJ	7,000
5/16/19	966	Seeds of Peace	New York, NY	7,000
5/15/19	967	NYPL	New York, NY	500
5/16/19	968	Our House Foundation	Berkeley Heights, NJ	500
5/30/19	969	City Harvest	New York, NY	700
5/20/19	970	Central Park Conservancy	New York, NY	700
5/14/19	971	Raptor Trust	Millington, NJ	1,000
5/30/19	972	Mentor	Boston, MA	3,500
5/29/19	973	Covenant House	New York, NY	500
5/17/19	974	ECFS	New York, NY	3,000
5/21/19	975	Roundabout Theatre Company	New York, NY	2,600
5/21/19	976	MSKCC	New York, NY	10,000
5/31/19	978	Mosesian Center for the Arts	Watertown, MA	500
6/18/19	977	BCU	Jamaica Plains, MA	2,000
6/7/19	979	ANJEC	Morristown, NJ	4,500
6/5/19	980	WNET	New York, NY	3,600
6/25/19	981	New York Public Radio	New York, NY	5,000
7/25/19	983	Fathers' Uplift	Dorchester, MA	1,000
7/26/19	984	Dream Corps Cut 50	Oakland, CA	1,000
7/9/19	985	The Innocence Project	New York, NY	500
7/8/19	986	Equal Justice Initiative	Montgomery, ALA	500
7/23/19	987	Earth Justice	San Francisco, CA	2,000
7/24/19	988	Northeast Earth Coalition	Montclair, NJ	5,000
7/31/19	990	WNYC	New York, NY	2,000
7/24/19	991	Kenya Education Fund	New York, NY	3,000
7/30/19	992	Clark University	Worcester, MA	2,500
7/29/19	994	EcoCity Builders	Oakland, CA	30,000
7/9/19	1138	The Nature Conservancy (NJ)	Chester, NJ	30,000
7/16/19	1139	JDRF	New York, NY	30,000
8/2/19	982	Girls on the Run	Boston, MA	1,000
8/5/19	997	The Bail Project	Venice, CA	500
8/7/19	995	The Audre Lorde Project	New York, NY	750
8/20/19	1002	Great Swamp Watershed Assoc	New Vernon, NJ	8,000
8/20/19	1000	American Diabetes Ass	Alexandria, VA	10,000
8/21/19	999	Hackensack Riverkeeper	Hackensack, NJ	3,000
8/22/19	1001	Summit YMCA	Summit, NJ	10,000
8/27/19	989	Meaningful Life Center	Knoxville, Tenn	2,000
8/23/19	1142	Trustees of Reservations	Beverly, MA	25,000
9/3/19	1003	Northeast Wilderness Trust	Montpelier, VT	3,000
9/13/19	1004	New Haven Leon Sister City	New Haven, CT	4,000
9/18/19	1005	New Jersey Conservation Fdn	Far Hills, NJ	15,000
9/4/19	1006	Temple Sinai	Summit, NJ	1,100
9/12/19	1007	Breast Cancer Emergency Fund	Westport, CT	1,000
9/19/19	1008	Women for Women	Washington, DC	1,000
9/4/19	1009	Environmental Defense Fund	New York, NY	5,000
9/11/19	1010	EarthJustice	San Francisco, CA	11,000
9/9/19	1011	International Rescue Comm	New York, NY	12,000
9/11/19	1012	Kiwimbi	New Vernon, NJ	4,000
9/10/19	1013	JDRF	New York, NY	2,000
9/10/19	1014	Ocean Conservancy	Washington, DC	2,000
9/23/19	1015	Montclair Public Library Fdn	Montclair, NJ	1,000
9/4/19	1016	East Coast Greenway Alliance	Durham, NC	20,000

Helen William Mazer Foundation

EIN. 02-0511160

Filing year 10/01/2018 - 09/30/2019 (Form 990 PF)

Attachment to Part XV line 3a

Date	Check #	Recipient's Name	Recipient City/State	Amount
9/9/19	1017	Trust for Public Land (CT)	New Haven, CT	20,000
9/16/19	1018	Indian Hill Music, Inc	Littleton, MA	2,300
9/12/19	1020	Huru International	New York, NY	2,500
9/19/19	1021	Northeastern University	Boston, MA	5,000
4/9/19	1141	Boston Cyclists Union	Boston, MA	30,000
9/13/19	1143	Brandeis University	Waltham, MA	50,000
9/19/19	1144	Northeastern University	Boston, MA	16,672
9/17/19	1145	Trust for Public Land (NJ)	Newark, NJ	25,000
9/16/19	1146	Open Space Institute	New York, NY	25,000
9/16/19	1022	Planned Parenthood	Washington, DC	9,000
9/17/19	1136	Urban Farming Institute	Mattapan, MA	1,000
9/17/19	1137	Artists for Humanity	Boston, MA	1,000
			<b>Total</b>	<b>891,122</b>